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effects incl. 1 1
LED Power ! 1x3.5WRGBLED DC5V | Wirelesscharger ! 5W,5V/1A
1 1
Powersupply | 5V/2A~3A Charginginterface | Type-C
1 1
1 1
Built-in battery | 1x3.7V 1800mAH Battery type 1 18650 Li-ion
adapter : :
1 H H 1
excl. Transmission -
Horn parameteri ®40mm 4Q 5W Distance i <12m
1 1
Blue tooth I V53 DistortionRate I <10%
J F ' oty s |
USB-Charger requency ! ~ aximalradiation
compatible Bandwidth ! 30MHz-6000MHz transmitting power | 46.05dBuV/m
1 1
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Short Press: % h
_____________________________________________________________ Change RGB mode et = 3 hours
Option A:
i"‘““"%" Hion Clock setting: hour / minute incl. 1x3.7V 1800mAh Li-ion
= ) ~ LongPress: ShortPress: ShortPress:
[@10R[ } AKKU 0 Clocksetting Reducetime Increasetime
i Vv p >
, (X C ) AKKU DATA
Option B: & Play/Pause ..
o = X oo 18650 Li-ion RECHARGEABLE

*Manufacturer: Xinxiang Hongli Supply Source Technology Co.,Ltd
Address: West section of Xinglong Road,Xinxiang Economic Development Zone,

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Charging:redindicator ON
Full power:redindicator OFF
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& RGB mode & Previous & Nekt & Play/Pause
C ) C >) C 5) € ) A Time setting A Volume- A Volume+ A ON/OFF
& RGBmode & Previous Q& Next & Play/Pause
A Time setting A Volume- A Volume+ 4 OTNRFF
| Double Press: Short Press: Short Press:
. NICAM mode/ Previoussong Nextson
Blue tooth connecting: A4 Acousticmod/e L p ) L p 9 )
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3 ~zz, + Ej or excl. : Functionvideo Xinxiang County,Xinxiang City,Henan PR.China &y
& ! Press together: Press together: Model: IMR18650-1800mAh ' LN
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1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
:
1
1
1
1
1
1

light
T Long Press: R e L EE L effects
= RGB lamp & Musicspeaker On/Off
uUsB
Bluetooth © Double Press: charger

BL-1552 comectes® Night light On/Off

OTHER DEVICES:

Short Press:
Music Pause / Play

effects

fixing

Connect device:
BL-1552
Voice prompt "Connected"
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GLOBO Handels GmbH office@globo-lighting.com
Gewerbestrasse 3, A-9184 Sankt Peter, AUSTRIA www.globo-lighting.com
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